
U14 European Circuit male-foil

Countries (about the fencers, alphabetic order - 8 countries)
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name flag full name availabl

BUL Bulgarie 1
CRO Croatie 9
GER Allemagne 1
HUN Hongrie 1
POL Pologne 1
SLO Slovénie 7
SRB Serbie 1
TUR Turquie 1
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U14 European Circuit male-foil

Fencers (present, ordered by fencer number - 22 fencers)
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ranking number name and first name country flag

1 3 MIHAILOVIC Darko SRB
2 7 TOSUN Doruk TUR
3 8 CORKOVIC Tadej CRO
4 16 DEREZIC Maksimilija CRO
5 20 BOZIC Jakov CRO
6 24 BADZEK Leon CRO
7 35 AMBRUS MARSIC R CRO
8 38 KAJFEZ Jurij SLO
9 46 KRUHEK David CRO

10 48 SAJKO Juraj CRO
11 AHAC Urban Izak SLO
11 BOHTE Simon SLO
11 EL EBRASHI Junes GER
11 GOLUB Zan SLO

11 MALCIC Tin CRO
11 MERC Janez SLO
11 MOCEK Maksymilian POL
11 MUNIC Lovro CRO
11 NOVAK IVELJA Jurij SLO
11 RUKAVINA Andraz SLO
11 SZASZAK Tamas Bala HUN
11 VELIKOV Rosen BUL
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U14 European Circuit male-foil

Statistics
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Overall number of participants: 22
Number of participants among the 32 first fencers of the FIE ranking: 6

Number of participants of Asia: 1
Number of participants of Europ: 21
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U14 European Circuit male-foil

Formula of the competition
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22 fencers

1 poules: round

22 fencers
4 poules (2 poules of 6, 2 poules of 5)
Separation by : countries, clubs
22 qualifiers
_________________________________

Direct elimination : 22 fencers

Direct tableau
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U14 European Circuit male-foil

Poules, round No 1

page 1/1

Poule No 1    9:00    Piste 1
Referee: FIJOLIC Vedran  CRO, SPOLJAR Borna  CRO

V/M ind. HS rank
GOLUB Zan SLO  1  2  0  1  1 0.000 -20 5 6
AHAC Urban Izak SLO  V  0  1  0  0 0.200 -15 6 5
KRUHEK David CRO  V  V  3  2  3 0.400 1 18 4
BADZEK Leon CRO  V  V  V  2  3 0.600 6 20 3
VELIKOV Rosen BUL  V  V  V  V  4 0.800 14 24 2
MIHAILOVIC Darko SRB  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 14 25 1

Poule No 2    9:00    Piste 2
Referee: DAVIDOVIC Domen  SLO

V/M ind. HS rank
BOHTE Simon SLO  V  3  3  2 0.250 -6 13 4
MERC Janez SLO  4  1  1  0 0.000 -13 6 5
SAJKO Juraj CRO  V V4  1  3 0.500 -1 13 3
BOZIC Jakov CRO  V  V  V  V 1.000 15 20 1
TOSUN Doruk TUR  V  V  V  0 0.750 5 15 2

Poule No 3    9:00    Piste 3
Referee: GUÈEK Anže  SLO, STARC Luka  SLO

V/M ind. HS rank
MALCIC Tin CRO  0  2  1  0  0 0.000 -22 3 6
CORKOVIC Tadej CRO  V  3  V  2  3 0.400 0 18 4
KAJFEZ Jurij SLO  V V4  V  0  V 0.800 5 19 2
RUKAVINA Andraz SLO  V  4  0  0  0 0.200 -12 9 5
EL EBRASHI Junes GER  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 20 25 1
SZASZAK Tamas Balaz HUN  V  V  4  V  3 0.600 9 22 3

Poule No 4    9:00    Piste 4
Referee: KORENCAN Klara  SLO

V/M ind. HS rank
NOVAK IVELJA Jurij SLO  V  0  0  4 0.250 -10 9 4
DEREZIC Maksimilijan CRO  4  2  1  0 0.000 -13 7 5
AMBRUS MARSIC Rok CRO  V  V  3  V 0.750 9 18 2
MOCEK Maksymilian POL  V  V  V  V 1.000 16 20 1
MUNIC Lovro CRO  V  V  2  0 0.500 -2 12 3

V/M = victories/matches     ind. = indicator = hits scored - hits received     HS = hits scored
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U14 European Circuit male-foil

Ranking of poules, round No 1 (ordered by ranking - 22 fencers)
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rank name and first name flag country V/M ind. HS group

1 EL EBRASHI Junes GER 1.000 20 25 qualifier
2 MOCEK Maksymili POL 1.000 16 20 qualifier
3 BOZIC Jakov CRO 1.000 15 20 qualifier
4 MIHAILOVIC Dark SRB 1.000 14 25 qualifier
5 VELIKOV Rosen BUL 0.800 14 24 qualifier
6 KAJFEZ Jurij SLO 0.800 5 19 qualifier
7 AMBRUS MARSIC CRO 0.750 9 18 qualifier
8 TOSUN Doruk TUR 0.750 5 15 qualifier
9 SZASZAK Tamas B HUN 0.600 9 22 qualifier

10 BADZEK Leon CRO 0.600 6 20 qualifier
11 SAJKO Juraj CRO 0.500 -1 13 qualifier
12 MUNIC Lovro CRO 0.500 -2 12 qualifier
13 KRUHEK David CRO 0.400 1 18 qualifier
14 CORKOVIC Tadej CRO 0.400 0 18 qualifier
15 BOHTE Simon SLO 0.250 -6 13 qualifier
16 NOVAK IVELJA Ju SLO 0.250 -10 9 qualifier
17 RUKAVINA Andra SLO 0.200 -12 9 qualifier
18 AHAC Urban Izak SLO 0.200 -15 6 qualifier
19 DEREZIC Maksimil CRO 0.000 -13 7 qualifier
20 MERC Janez SLO 0.000 -13 6 qualifier
21 GOLUB Zan SLO 0.000 -20 5 qualifier
22 MALCIC Tin CRO 0.000 -22 3 qualifier

V/M = victories/matches     ind. = indicator = hits scored - hits received     HS = hits scored
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U14 European Circuit male-foil

Ranking at the end of the poules (ordered by ranking - 22 fencers)
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rank name and first name flag country V/M ind. HS group

1 EL EBRASHI Junes GER 1.000 20 25 qualifier
2 MOCEK Maksymili POL 1.000 16 20 qualifier
3 BOZIC Jakov CRO 1.000 15 20 qualifier
4 MIHAILOVIC Dark SRB 1.000 14 25 qualifier
5 VELIKOV Rosen BUL 0.800 14 24 qualifier
6 KAJFEZ Jurij SLO 0.800 5 19 qualifier
7 AMBRUS MARSIC CRO 0.750 9 18 qualifier
8 TOSUN Doruk TUR 0.750 5 15 qualifier
9 SZASZAK Tamas B HUN 0.600 9 22 qualifier

10 BADZEK Leon CRO 0.600 6 20 qualifier
11 SAJKO Juraj CRO 0.500 -1 13 qualifier
12 MUNIC Lovro CRO 0.500 -2 12 qualifier
13 KRUHEK David CRO 0.400 1 18 qualifier
14 CORKOVIC Tadej CRO 0.400 0 18 qualifier
15 BOHTE Simon SLO 0.250 -6 13 qualifier
16 NOVAK IVELJA Ju SLO 0.250 -10 9 qualifier
17 RUKAVINA Andra SLO 0.200 -12 9 qualifier
18 AHAC Urban Izak SLO 0.200 -15 6 qualifier
19 DEREZIC Maksimil CRO 0.000 -13 7 qualifier
20 MERC Janez SLO 0.000 -13 6 qualifier
21 GOLUB Zan SLO 0.000 -20 5 qualifier
22 MALCIC Tin CRO 0.000 -22 3 qualifier
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U14 European Circuit male-foil page 1/1

1 EL EBRASHI Junes GER

Tableau of 16

16 NOVAK IVELJA Jurij SLO 15/5

9 SZASZAK Tamas Bal HUN

8 TOSUN Doruk TUR 15/13

5 VELIKOV Rosen BUL

12 MUNIC Lovro CRO 15/6

13 MERC Janez SLO

4 MIHAILOVIC Darko SRB 15/4

3 BOZIC Jakov CRO

14 DEREZIC Maksimilija CRO 15/3

11 MALCIC Tin CRO

6 KAJFEZ Jurij SLO 15/8

7 AMBRUS MARSIC R CRO

10 BADZEK Leon CRO 15/12

15 BOHTE Simon SLO

2 MOCEK Maksymilian POL 15/2

EL EBRASHI Junes

Tableau of 8

SZASZAK Tamas Bal
15/13

VELIKOV Rosen

MIHAILOVIC Darko
15/8

BOZIC Jakov

KAJFEZ Jurij
15/9

BADZEK Leon

MOCEK Maksymilian
15/2

SZASZAK Tamas Bal

Semi-finals

MIHAILOVIC Darko

15/11

BOZIC Jakov

MOCEK Maksymilian

15/11

SZASZAK Tamas Bal

Final

BOZIC Jakov

15/12

SZASZAK Tamas Bal
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U14 European Circuit male-foil page 1/1

1 EL EBRASHI Junes GER

Tableau of 8

8 SZASZAK Tamas Bal HUN 15/13

5 VELIKOV Rosen BUL

4 MIHAILOVIC Darko SRB 15/8

3 BOZIC Jakov CRO

6 KAJFEZ Jurij SLO 15/9

7 BADZEK Leon CRO

2 MOCEK Maksymilian POL 15/2

SZASZAK Tamas Bal

Semi-finals

MIHAILOVIC Darko
15/11

BOZIC Jakov

MOCEK Maksymilian
15/11

SZASZAK Tamas Bal

Final

BOZIC Jakov

15/12

SZASZAK Tamas Bal
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U14 European Circuit male-foil

Overall ranking (ordered by ranking - 22 fencers)
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rank name and first name flag country status

1 SZASZAK Tamas B HUN
2 BOZIC Jakov CRO
3 MIHAILOVIC Dark SRB
3 MOCEK Maksymili POL
5 EL EBRASHI Junes GER
6 VELIKOV Rosen BUL
7 KAJFEZ Jurij SLO
8 BADZEK Leon CRO
9 AMBRUS MARSIC CRO

10 TOSUN Doruk TUR
11 MUNIC Lovro CRO
12 BOHTE Simon SLO
13 NOVAK IVELJA Ju SLO
14 DEREZIC Maksimil CRO
15 MERC Janez SLO
16 MALCIC Tin CRO
17 SAJKO Juraj CRO
18 KRUHEK David CRO
19 CORKOVIC Tadej CRO
20 RUKAVINA Andra SLO
21 AHAC Urban Izak SLO
22 GOLUB Zan SLO
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U14 European Circuit male-foil

Referee activities (alphabetic order)
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name cat country Poule T32 T16 QF SF Final Total

R V A R V A R V A R V A R V A R V A R V A

DAVIDOVIC Dome SLO 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 3 - -

FIJOLIC Vedran CRO 1 - - 2 - - 1 - - 4 - -

GUÈEK Anže SLO 1 - - 1 - - 2 - - 1 - - 1 - - 6 - -

KORENCAN Klara SLO 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 5 - -

SPOLJAR Borna CRO 1 - - 1 - - 2 - - 1 - - 5 - -

STARC Luka SLO 1 - - 1 - - 2 - -

R = Referee    V = Video Referee    A = Assistant Referee
T32 = Main Table of 32    QF = Quarterfinals    SF = SemiFinals    T* = other tables
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